TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-9-9

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS MANAGER

WHEREAS, the Public Works Manager, Gregory Lebak, retired effective March 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer, Joseph Hirsh, is a Certified Public Works Manager and has been performing the duties of the Public Works Manager since April 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Joseph Hirsh shall continue to fill that position until such time as a staff member obtains his certification; and

WHEREAS, there shall be no additional compensation to Mr. Hirsh for Public Works Manager; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that Joseph Hirsh has been appointed Public Works Manager effective April 1, 2020 and shall receive no additional compensation to perform those duties.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

-	~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~
hereby certify t	the foregoing Resolution to	of Chesterfield in the County of Burli be a true and accurate copy of the R neld on September 24, 2020 at which	Resolution approved by the Township
		Caryn M. Hoye Township Cler	•